Minnesota law.
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Parks. maintenance expenses .............. 379.... e e 99
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Privacyofdata. ....................... ... 603.... e e 1144
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Railroad authorities ...................... 6lo.... e e 1568
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Retirement, severance pay ................ 600.... .. .l 1129
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Electronic data processing services ......... 382.... L Lo 102
Execution of judgments, issuance .......... 88.... .. 109
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Procedure, mental evaluation . ............. 614. ... 128......... 1507
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Early retitement . ...................... 609....VI
English language proficiency............. 609, . 111
Handicapped adults .................... 609.. . 111
Indian education ....................... 609, .. Il
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Transportation aid ................. .. ... 609, .. .11
Tubercular persons ....................... 357
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Cemetery preservation............o........ a57.... L. . 293
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Study. firefighters and police .......... .. 341..
Rulesreview ... .. ... ool 613, .
Waste management commission............ 564. ..

LIBRARIES
Privacy of data. . .......... ..o 603. ...
School district maintenance. ............... 609....VI
LICENSED OCCUPATIONS
Advertising. ............... il 596.
Boiler operators, show boiters-.. ... AU 601 . .
LIQUOR
Contraband in state prisons and hospitals .. .390. ...
Farm wineries .............. ... ........ 607. .. XIX
Hospital contraband ...................... 390....
Labels, registration . .. ..................... 583..
Licenses

Aitkincounty.......... ... s, 581.

Bloomington .......................... 383..

Edina........ocvviviviianenan, b 410

Fraternal clubs, fees.................... 581.

Lakecounty . ................. P 581.

Veterans organizations, fees............. 581.
Prisoncontraband . . ........... ... ... ., 390..
Taxes, Wile .. ...ovivnir i 607. ... XIX
Wineries ............ e, 607... . XIX

LIVESTOCK SANITARY BOARD
Name, duties, composition ................ 467.
LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS
Assessments, appeals ..................... 607... . Xi
Deferred special assessments, filing....... .. 560....
Payments and interest on contracts....... .. 464 . ...
LOGIS
Data processing equipment, bonds . ........ 569
MARRIAGE
Criminal sexual conduct, spouses. ..., ...... 544 ..
Custody proceedings. ..................... 598.
Dissobution, custody proceedings........... 598..

MEDICINE (See Physicians)
MELROSE, CITY OF (See Cities)
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METROPOQLITAN AIRPORTS
COMMISSION
Debt maximum . ...._........ S 450, .. Lol 283
Noise suppressing equipment .............. 450.... .. el 283
METROPOLITAN AREA
Fiscal disparities. calculation............ ... L 225
METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
Agricultural preserves ........... ... .. ... 566.... L. . :869
Appropriations, light rail transit study ...... 607 XIH ... ... 1259
Environmental impact, review of actions ... .447.... .. ... ... 275
Light rail transit study .................... 607....XIN ... ... 1259
Northfield. exclusion ..................... 378.... .. ool 92
St. Paul people mover .................... 614.... ... Lo 1436
Waste management. . ... oL 564.... ... Lol 786
METROPOLITAN SPORTS
FACILITIES COMMISSION
Access highways .. ........... ... ... . ... 608.... ... ... 1338
METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSION .
Budgets...........oiiiiiii Gl4.. .. 183,00 1524
"Review ... 614. .. 96. . ... .. 1493
Bus purchase bonds ............. ... . 462.... L. o 325
Contract set-asides ....................... 462.... . el 325
Costs, state subsidy. . .............. ... ... 614, .. 97. ... 01494
Joint rail study commission................ 607, XIII ... ... 1259
Northfield, exclusion ..................... 37800 L. Lol 92
Retirement .........cooivmmeevinnnnin... 200 L 6
: 600.... .o ool 1129
St. Paul people mover .............. ... .. 614.... .. ... 1436
Social fares....... ... i 614. ... 152..0....... 1523
Tax increase voided ...................... 614, ... 190, 1541
Transit tax levy ... 607....XHlL ... ...l 1259
METROPOLITAN WASTE CONTROL
COMMISSION
Plan for sewage waste .................... 564....X K T 835
Waste management act of 1980 ............ 64,0 L. Ll 786
MILITARY AFFAIRS
Land acquisition ................ .. ... 7.0 L 126
Retirement .. ......coveveeaemeeeni.. v 607, XV 2. 1313
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF (See Cities)
MINES . .
Copper nickel study ...... PR 6147, .. i8l......... 1537
Exploratory boring . ...l 535.... . oo 682
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MINES—Continued
FenCes .. .o o ieeeiee i iiiie e eiiiaannas 614. ...
MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY
AREA COMMISSION
Commissioners terms ... ..ooeeeeanrnn. .. 476. ...
MOBILE HOMES
DRALETS -« v rvner e e 590....
Entrance and transfer fees prohibited . . ... .. 590 ...
Gas FUrDACES ... vt et it 379....
8 0 1 S 599.. ..
Regulation . .......ooovievenoi ., 590. ...
Sale from residence ............. ... 441 .
TaAKAHOM « oot ettt e e e aaiiiee e 607....11
MOORHEAD, CITY OF (See Cities)
MOOSE LAKE, TOWN OF (See Towns}
MORRISON COUNTY {See Counties)
MOTORBOATS
Noise HMits . ... vt 530....
MOTOR YEHICLES (See also
' Traffic Regulations)
Bumpers ... 498 . ..
Certificates, satisfaction of security
IterestS. ..o 369. ...
Dealer licenses
Franchises. .........ccovevniniiiainaoin, 427....
Motorized bicyeles ... oL 427.. ..
Revocation................c.oooeieunn.. 427.. ..
Deaths, FEPOITS . ... .ooeeoeaaninn.s 498. ...
Foreign state dealer plates ................ 478.. "
Interest onsales ...........ovuininnn... 451. ...
“Intransit” plates . . .......... .. ... .., 478. . ..
License plates
Call letters ................ e, 372
“In teansit” plates. .. ... L 478. ...
Licenses, school driver education vehicles 304
Lights, ambulance drivers ............. ... 404. . ..
Mobile homes (See Mobile Homes) :
Park and ride programs ................... 579....
Pickup trucks, trailers .................... 491....
Police vehicles, color, marking............. 518....
Registration
Satisfaction of security interests .......... 369. ...
Snowmobiles ... ... ...l 426. ...
Trailers . oo vv e i e e 426. ...
Retail installment contracts................ 614, ...

Security interests, satisfaction, mailing ...... 369....
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MOTOR VEHICLES—Continued
Snowmobiles. registration exception........ 426.... .. e 206
Taxes
Installment payments ..................498.... ... ... 443
Proration. .......oovreiriniaaian e, 27,0 . 207
Trailers
Length. ... ..ot S13.... .. . 576
Registration, exception ......... ... .... 426.... .. ... 206
Weight limits, evidence ................... 485.... ... ... 384
Wholesalers, restriction ................... 478.... .. Lo 367
MUNICIPAL BOARD
Metropolitan agricultural
PRESEIVES. ... \uveeintieiaane .., 566.... .. ..o 869
Population findings....................... 487.... . 387
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Acid precipitation .. ... a80.... .. e 411
Appropriations .............oo i, 614, ... 13......... 1440
Acid precipitation .. ... 490.... ... . .41
Dams. ..o ccoeeereiie i SB5.... ... ool 1032
Fuelwood .....ooovivieniin o, 579.... ... il 942
Motorboat noise control ................ 530.... .. e 624
Boundary descriptions .................... 458.... ... 295
Cemetery preservation.................... a457.... L e 293
Conservation officers
{See Conservation Officers)
Copper nickel study ...................... 614, ... 181......... 1537
Dams, generating capability ............... 585.... .. ... 1032
Fuelwood :
Fe S . vt ie e 579.... .. Lol 942
614, ... B 1481
Indians, agreements . ..................... 614.... ... ... 1436
Land acquisition ........................, 458. ... L. . 295
Employees ..........ccoviiiii 614. ... 159......... 1527
Luce Line Trail ........................ 614, .. 163......... 1528
Parks ....ooviii e 489, ... .. e 400
Railroad right of way..... e 614 ... 164......... 1528
Wildlife lands, approval................. SI5.... L0 e 578
Land sale, railroad lands .. ................ 558.... .. ool 763
Luce Line Trail
Conveyance . ........oovverananane o, 398.... ... el 117
614, . . 163......... 1528
Mining, exploratory boring................ 535.... L e 682
Native pratrie taxation.................... 4320 L. e 214
Service easement acquisition.............., 458. ... .. oo 295
Trail land acquisition ..................... 458.... L. e 295
Unclassified employees ................ ... 614, ... 159, 1527
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NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT.—Continued
VOWNIEEIS ... voe e iaiiie e, 840 L. L. 105
Watercraft regulation . .............o S68.... .. Lol 885
Wildlife lands, acquisition approval. ... .. ... S515.... .. oo... 578
NEWSPAPERS
Legal newspapers
Morrison county . ........ e 526.... .. ol 612
Qualifications. ... .....-..... e - 360
NORTHFIELD, CITY OF (See Cities}
NOTARIES PUBLIC
Constitutional amendment ................ 592.... .. .. 1097
NURSES
Labor agreement. .. .. ...l 614.. .. 160......... 1527
School nurses, licenses.................v.. 3450 L . 21
NURSING HOMES
Abuse of vulnerable adults ................ T 712
Municipat, financial reports ............... 502.... ... oLl 450
Personal needs allowances. ................ 563.... ... ... 784
Privacy of data......... e 603.... ... ... 1144
Reimbursement 1ates . . ..o ovvvrnnvenenan.. 614. ... 184, ........ 1538
Screening program . ..... ... e S15.... .. L. 931
Welfare reimbursement .. ...... ... ... ... 5H.... .0 L. 896
OWATONNA, CITY OF (See Cities)
PARKS
Advertising devices. ... ..ol 494 .. L0 Lo 434
Counties, maintenance . ... ................ I L . 99
Sibley State Park, conveyance to
Kandiyohi county . ..conii 489 .., .. L. 400
State
Additions and deletions........... PR 489.... ... 400
Land acquisition .........coiii 438.... L. Lol 295
Traverse des Sioux ....... R 56.... .. oo 727
Conveyance, administration ............. 489.... .. L 400
Whitewater State Park, 1and exclusion ...... 489.... .. L. 400

PAROLE (See Corrections)
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PARTNERSHIPS

Uniform Limited Partnership Act .......... 582....

PEACE OFFICERS

Art. Sec. Page

Constables, chemical tests for intoxication. . 483.... ... ... ... ... 383
Licenses .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .... 578.... L. Lol 936
Police service agreements ................. SI9.... L. L. 597
Training .. ... ... ST8.... .. il 936
Uniforms...................oooooooines S5T8.... .. .. 936
Vehicles. color, markings ................. S578.... .. . 936

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
Administration. ......... oo 614.... .. 1436
Appropriations ............ci i, 614, ... 10......... 1440

Job sharing project . ... ........ . ... ... 572000 L L. 904
Changeofname ...................... ... 617.... ... . 1577
Job sharing project ............ .. ... 572,00 Lo oo 904
Nurses, labor agreement . ..... e 6l4, ... 160, ........ 1527
Retirement, board members............... ol4. ... 135......... 1513

PHYSICAL THERAPISTS
Council ..................... e 42.... o 131
Registration, regulation .. ....... e 2.0 L 131

PHYSICIANS ‘
Employment agencies. .................... 452.... .. oL oo 285
Licensing exemption, recreation. . .......... 567.... L. Lol 884

PIPELINES (See Utilities)

PLANNING AGENCY
Appropriations

Local government officials training .. ... .. 3 634
Population estimates. ................... 614, .. T 1438
Waste Management .................... 5155 S 4 | SO 862
Copper nickel study ...................... 614.. .. 181......... 1537
Demographer, population information ... ... 487.... L. . 387
Indian needs study .................... ... 609... 11 9o 1365
Interpretive center ....................... 614.. .. 90......... 1487
Local government officials training ... ..... 532.... .. Lol 634

POLICE (See Peace Officers)

POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY :
Acid precipitation . .. ....... ... ... .. ... 490.... .. o 411
Administrative costs........... 000 9700 L 117
Aircraft noise suppressing equipment, ,

metropolitan airports ................. 450.... ... ol 283
ADPIopriations ..................oia.... 614. ... 15000000, 1443
Acid precipitation . .............. ... ... 490.... ... 411
Waste management. . .............. A Se4.. . XIT ... ..ol 862
Copper nickel study . ..................... 614.... 181......... 1537
Hazardous waste . ........................ 564.. .. XL ... Lo 853
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POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY—Continued
- Mining, exploratory boring .. .............. 535....
Sewage ... ... 564. ... X1
Solid Waste ... 564. ... X1
Waste Management . ............. ... ..., 564. ...
POPULAR NAMES, ACTS BY
Condominium Act ....................... 582....
Continuing Care Facility Registration Act...516....
General Assistance Act . .......... ... .. 536.. ..
Hearing Impaired Services Act ......... L5740
Initiative and Referendum
Implementation Act .................. 587....
Landowners’ Bill of Rights ................ 458. ...
‘Limited English Proficient Student Act ... .. 609....1II
Limited Partnership Act .................. 582....
Metropolitan Agricultural Preserves Act ....566. . ..
“Parentage Act .................. .., 580,
Reapportionmment Implementation Act ... .588. ...
Regional Railroad Authorities Act ......... 616. ...
Revenue Recapture Act .................. 607. ... XII
St. Paul People Mover Act................ 614. ...
Therapeutic Research Act................. 614. ...
Trade Secrets Act........................ 594.. ..
Uniform Condominium Act ............... 582....
Uniform Limited Partnership Act ......... . 582....
Uniform Trade Secrets Act................ 594....
. Waste Management Actof 1980 ... ... ... 564. ...
Young Family Housing Act ............... 512....
PORT AUTHORITIES ) .
Bloomington ................ ... .. ... 453.. ..
595.. ..
Environmental impact, review of actions ., .. .447 . ..
Winona._.................... e 595.. ..
PROBATE
Appeals................. ..l 344, ...
»ConServators ... ... 493. ...
Disctaimer of interests . ................... 439. ...
Guardians .. ..........oooi i 493. ...
Criteria for selection. ................... 348.. ..

PUBLIC DEPOSITORIES (See
Banks-Depositories)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES (See also
Civil Service, Labor)

Labor relations ........... ..., 617....

PUBLIC SAFETY

Nuclear power plants .......... e 611, ...
Scuba and skindiving..................... 363. ...

Sec.

1577

1429
..68
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Chap.  Art.
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT
Accident TepoTts .. ... oo 498.
Appropriations ........ ..o, 614,
Nuclear power. . ..........coooiiiio.. 611.
Communications network, courts. .......... 382.
PUBLIC SERVICE DEPARTMENT
(See also Utilities)
Accident reports .. ..o 498. ..
Administration. .. .............. ... 614. ..
Common carriers, duties .................. 460. .
Courier services carriers..........oo....... 428...
Energy conservation improvements....... .. 579..
Freight rates. .. ... .......ccciiiiiinn.. 460. ...
Public service commission. name........... 614....
Public utilities commission, administration . .614.
Trackscales ....................ooiiiat, 460.
Transportation regulation board ........... 534.
RAILROADS
Abandonments of facilities . ............... 460. .
Appeals fromorders...................... 534...
Biomass fuel. . ... . ... i 614. ..
Common carriers, duties . ................. 460. .
Crossing safety devices. ................... 534...
Employment preference................... 558...
Freight platforms. .. ............... ... ... 460. .
Grade crossings .. ... 460. .
Personal injuries .............. ... 460. .
Rail service improvement ................. 610. ..
Regional railroad authorities .............. 616..
Regulation ............cccoiiiiiiia.. 460. .
Safety standards ................ ... ...l 460. .
Staterail bank . .............. ... oLl 558. ..
Track . .. ovv i e 460. .
Transportation regulation board ... ........ 534. ..
Unsafe facilities, repair . ...........0...... 534..
RAMSEY COUNTY (See Counties)
REAL ESTATE
Brokers
Fees........oo i 614.
Service on nonresident. . ................ 420.
Building improvements, civil actions. .. .. ... 518.
Clairns against brokers.................... 614.

Condominiums
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REAL ESTATE—Continued
Floor plans, filing fees .................. 560. .
Uniformact .. .......... ..o i, 582..
Contracts for deed, interest, termination ... .373..
Deferred special assessments, filing......... 560. .
Education, research and recovery fund .. ... 614. ..
Families, discimination................... 531..
Federal interest preemption override ....... 599..
Filingfees...................coiviininn, 560. .
Landowners billof rights.................. 458..
Metes and bounds parcels, conveyance ..... 566. .
Metropolitan agricultural preserves......... 566. .
Plats, conditions, review .................. 533..
Plats of highways. ........................ 538..
‘Real estate assurance account ............. 543..
Registered land, assurance account......... 543..
Registrars of titles, deputies, repeal ........ 543..
Reprisals for human rights complaints .. ... 540..
Rural credit, quitclaim deeds .............. 543..
Securities and real estate division .......... 516..
Subdivision regulation .................... 566. .
Tax forfeited land
ASSUrance account ............oiieiei- 543.
Limitation of actions ................... 543.
Transportation department ................ 533.
Uniform Condominium Act ............... 582.
Wards, sale of property ................... 493,
REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSIONS
Dissolution .............. .. i 557..
Reports.........covvvviiiiiiiiieianany 557..
Waste management. . ............oiiiianen 564 ..
RESOLUTIONS
World War [ veterans .................... 546..
RETIREMENT
Annuities, proportionate . ................. 342..
Appropriations . ........... .o iienen 614..
614, .
Deficiencies .............0.c..oviven. 614. ...
Transfers................ ... . ..., 607... . XV
CAndits L. e 607... XV
Combined investment fund ................ 607... . X1V
Correctional employees ................... 600....
Depositories, security.............c.ooenn 551..
Firefighters
AUSHD . ..o e 341.
Contributions ... ................ooene LT PR
Crookston. .. ..oveeiiineiiisannenan 607... . XV
Crystal. ..o 607... XV
Eveleth ...t 607... XV

Sec. Page
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RETIREMENT—Continued
Guidelines ............................ 607... . XV
Legislative study ................ ... ... 341.. ..
Moorhead . ..................... .. .. 607, 0 XV
Richfield.......... ... ..ol 607... XV
Rochester, investments ................. 600. ...
St Anthony ...l k]
Virtginia. ... ..o 607.... XV
Funds. ... . . 607, X1V
Highway patrol
Beneficiaries..................... ... 600. ...
Payments ................ ... ..., 614. ...
Valuation of assets ..................... 607... . X1V
Investments ................. ... .. ... 607 .. . X1V
Judges. contributions, benefits ........ .. 7., XV
Metropolitan transit commission ........... 600. ...
Military affairs personnel.................. 607... . XV
Minneapolis .. ............ ... 607. ... XVI
Elective officers........................ 2.
Minnesota combined investment fund. ... . .. 607. ... X1V
Minnesota state retirement system
Appropriations ......... ..., 6l4. ...
Benefits. ....... ... i L 607... X1V
607.... XV
Correctional employees .. ........ ... ... 342.. ..
Employee payment ..................... 614. ...
Personnelboard .................... ... 614. ...
Reemployment ........................ 342....
Refunds. ...l 32, ..
Transit commission employees . .......... 2.0
Transit employees.............voii... 600. ...
Police
Austin ... e 341....
Bioomington .......................... 341.. ..
Buhl........... e 607.... XV
Contributions . ................. ..., 341,
Crookston. . ... i 607... XV
Crystal ... 607, .. XV
Duluth. ... 600. . ..
Eveleth ................. F 607... XV
Guidelines ............................ 607.... XV
Legistative study ................ ..., 34
Minneapolis . ............... .. ... ..., 607... XV
Moorhead .. ...................... ..., 607. .. XV
JRichfield .. ... o i L. 607... XV
Rochester investments .................. 600. ...
St.Cloud ... KL ) D
St.Paul ... ... .. ... 600. ...
Thief River Falls ........ ... ... ... 607... XV
WestSt.Paul.............. ... 607. .. XV
Police and fire fund
Bloomington police chief........... ... . KL ] B

Moorhead . ............... ... ... ... 600. ...

Sec. Page
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RETIREMENT—Continued
Participation............... ... ... .. 607... . XV ... ... 1298
St. Anthony firefighters................. K 1
St.LouisPark .............. ... ... 600.... ... Ll 1129
Proportionate annuities ................... 2.0 Lo Ll 6
Public employees retirement association
Appropriations ............coiiieaneann. 614.. .. e e 1436
Firefighters............. ... ... ... ... 607...XV ... ... 1298
Minneapolis employees . ................ 607....XIV ... ... 1261
Police. ... i 7. XV 0 1298
Reemployment ........................ 342, ... e e &
Vocational teachers .................... 609....V .. Ll 1383
Severance pay, public employees........... 600.... ... ...l 1129
Supplemental retirement investment fund .. .607. . . XIV ... ... .. 1261
Teachers
Appropriations ................. 0 6l4.... .. Lol 1436
6l4.. .. K 1452
Benefits................. ... ... K 6
Brainerd community college ............. 600. ... Cee e 1129
Early retirement ....................... 609....VI ... 1397
Reemployment ........................ 342 e e 6
State contribution ...................... 614, ... 89......... 1486
Vocational teachers .................... 609....vV .. L 1385
Unclassified employees. participation . ...... 607....XIV ... ... 1261
Vocational teachers ...................... 609....V. ... .o 1385
REVENUE DEPARTMENT
Appropriations . ......... .. ..o o e 614. ... B B 1440
Administration. . ......... ... ... o 607.... XX ... Lo 1337
Property tax reimbursements ............ 607.... IV L T 1214
Railroad tax study. .................... 607... XX ... Ll 1337
Sales ratiostudy .............. ... c.oh 607... XX ... ... 1337
Taconite tax reliefs..................... 607....vIL ... Ll 1237
Assessors meetings . ............ e 423. ... e e 199
Sales ratio study methods ................. 607....XX ... ... 1337
REVISOR OF STATUTES
.Appropriations, unpublished laws .......... 6l4. ... X P 1438
Changes in Minnesota Statutes............. 420 . L 267
516.... ... L.l 580
533.. R 1 636
533. 5. 637
607....1 R 1194
607, XIV ..o 45 ..., 1296
607....XIV ... 46......... 1297
607... . XVI ... 17......... 1323
609....1v o220 1384
614. 123......... 1504
615. 60, ....... 1567
al7.... ... L. 1577
Correction act ........c.oov e 618.... ... ... 1609
Initiative and referendum ....... ... ... 587.... .. oL 1035
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REVISOR OF STATUTES—Continued
Pamphlet publications -......... ... ... 615....
Revisor'sbill ............................ 309....
Rules, procedure. . ...l 615....
RICHFIELD, CITY OF (See Cities)
ROCHESTER., CITY OF {See Cities)
SAFE DEPOSIT COMPANIES (See Banks)
ST. ANTHONY, CITY OF (See Cities)
ST. CLOUD, CITY OF (See Cities)
ST. LOUIS COUNTY (See Counties)
ST. LOUIS PARK, CITY OF (See Cities)
ST. PAUL, CITY OF (Se¢e Cities)
ST. PETER, CITY OF (See Cities)
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS
. (See Banks-Savings Associations)
SAVINGS ASSOCIATIONS (See Banks)
SAVINGS BANKS (See Banks)
SCHOOL DISTRICTS (See also Education)
ACCOUNMES. . ..ot iin i iann NN 609. ... VIl
AIdS. o e 609....
609....1
Capital expenditures. ................... 609....1V
Instructional materials ......... ... ..., 609....1V
Levies ..o e 545.. ..
Loans.............coiiiiiiiii i 545....
Alcohol fuel demonstration................ 609... .11
Boards
OTQRTS . o e vt e 609... Vi
B ETVICE . o o ot 609....VI1
Bonds '
Buildings. ..............00. e 600... . VI
IRELESE .\ oo vvvveeerir e vieanan 607. .. VI
Buildings
Bonds .. ..o 609....Vi
Rentandlease......................... 609....1V
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SCHOOL DISTRICTS (See also Educatlon)—Contmued
Chemical use problems ................... IV
Common districts, conversions. ............ 609. Y
Computer services. ...........ooovuvnn.... 609....VII
Consolidation petitions ................... 609. ...Vl
Contracts
Audits ........... .. 614. ..
Progress payments, performance ......... 464. ...
Set-asides ................. ... ... ... 462. ...
Depositories, security..................... 551....
Discharge hearings ....................... 609. ...Vl
Dissolution petitions. ..................... 609....VI
Diiver education vehicles, licenses ......... 364. ...
Early retirement of teachers............... 609....VI
Employees ............... ... .......... 617...
Severance pay .............oiiiiiian 614, ..
Energy audits, cost ..., ........ ... ... 579....
English language aids. . ................... 609. .. .11
Equalization aid review committee,
agriculture commissioner.............. 429. ...
Flexible school year ...................... 609....VI
Foundation aid .......................... 609....1
Fund transfers .................... .. ... 609....VI
Immunization of children ................. 504. .
Independent District 38, Indian
education .............. ... 609... .11
Independent District 166
Indian education ....................... 609... .1
Steamline........................ .l 49, ...
Construction. .......cooovviieaaaann. 614. ...
Independent District 275, board ........... 609....v1
Independent District 279, territory ......... 609.. .. VI
Independent District 283, fund
tramsfers .............. ... ole 609....VI
Independent District 286, territory ......... 609....VI
Independent District 309, Indian .
education ..................... ... 609... .11
Independent District 432, Indian
education ................. ... ... 609, .. .11
Independent District 435, Indian
education .......... ... ... 609... .11
Independent District 466, land
CONVEYANCE . . .........voounnurnn.. ...403.
Independent District 535,
organization of board . . ............... 371
Independent District 625,
SEVEranCe Pay................coevunnns 609....V1
Independent District 707, Indian
education ........ ... ... . o 609. .. . Iil
Independent District 709, primary
elections, filing ...................... 386....
Independent districts, teachers............. 609....VI
Insurance, self insurance of health benefits . .528. ..
Labor relations ...................... 0.0 617....
Levies ..ot i 609....1V

Sec.
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SCHOOL DISTRICTS (See also Educanon)——Commued :

Vocational education ................... 609....V 19......... 1391
Libraries ... 609 VI . ... 1397
Martin Luther King, Jr.day . .............. 609....VI 290 1407
Miteage allowances....................... 607... . XIX ... ... 1331
Park and ride program.................... S57T9.... .. oo 942
Population information ......... e 487.... . ... 387
Povacyofdata........................... 603.... .. L 1144
Pupils, residence, exceptions ............., 5.0 L 90
Research grants.......................... 609....VIIl ... ......... 1427
Residence :

EXceplions ... ... 5.0 L0 Lo -.90

Students .........ciiiit e 609....VI ... ... 1397
Retirement, severance pay ................ 600.... .. L. i129
Self insurance of health benefits ........... 528.... .. oo 616
SEVErance PAY «...ovvieeeinnaniiiaae 614. ... i5h........ 1523
Special District 1

Bonding autherity ...................... 525.... oo oiiee. 6il

Building plan .......................... S525.... L. e 611

Powers.........cooivuunn.. N 609.... VI 35 1410
Special districts, governing law............. 609 ... VI D L 1403
Taconite aid reimbursement ,........... ... 607....vll .. L. 1237
Teachers contracts ........... i 609.... VI ... ..l 1397
Training for officials. ..................... 5320000 L. el 634
Transportation aid ....................... 609....11 .. L.l 1352

SCOTT COUNTY (See Counties)

SECRETARY OF STATE
Administrative rules .. .................... 615.... ... ... 1542
Appointments information . ............... 614.... .. .l 1436
Appropriations

Initiative and referendum ............... S87.... .. ... 1035

Open appointments .................... 6l4.. .. K T 1438
Civil actions, service. .. ... ... Sl . el 707
Corporate filing fees...................... 5l.... L0 707
Fees ... oo T 707
Initiative and referendum ... ... ........... 587.... .. .l 1035
Limited partnership certificates ............ 382.... .. Tl 978
Open appointments ...................... 614.... L. L. 1436
Rules.....oovriemi i e 615.... Ll 1542

SECURITIES
Appropriations, real estate ,............... 614, .. 7 P 1480
Centificates of indebtedness, industrial loan
and thrift companies. ................. S03.... .. ool 452
Securities and real estate division .......... 516.... .. oo 580
SECURITIES AND REAL
ESTATE DIVISION
Continuing care facilities.................. 516.... .. oo 580
Name........ ... i 516.... ... ...l 580
SECURITY GUARDS
Duties, uniforms .. ....................... 578.... . e 936
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SHERIFFS
Chief deputies ... ..ot 519....
Mileage............oiiiiiiiiii 519....
Police service agreements ................. 519....
Vehicles, color, markings ................. 578....
SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY
Businessloans ................covhinnn .. L
Establishment, powers .. ... e 547....
Pollution control loans. ................... 547 ...
SNOWMOBILES
Motor vehicle registration exception........ 426. ...
Trapping in Koochiching county ........... 474, ...
SOUTH DAKOTA-MINNESOTA
BOUNDARY WATERS COMMISSION
Organization, duties...................... 476. ...
SPANISH SPEAKING PEOPLE COUNCIL
Report on coordination ................... 614, ...
STATE
Bonds
Dams..... ...t 585....
Fund ... ... ... i 607. ... XIV
Highways, constitutional amendment . .... 549....
Rail service improvement ............... 610....
Schoolloans........................... 545.. ..
Waste management. .................... 564. ... VII
CensuSeS . . ... i e 487....
Ceremonial building council . .............. 510....
Contracts, progress payments,
performance.......... ... ... ... L 464, . ..
Debts, payment from tax refunds .......... 607... . X1l
Employees (See also Civil Service)
Confidential employees ................. 617. ...
Cost of living, appropriations .. .......... 614, ...
Hastings state hospital .................. 481.. ..
Hearing officers, labor agreement ........ 614, ..
Inflation adjustment ................. ... 614.. ..
Insurance ............oooiiiiiiiiiin 6t7....
Labor relations ....................0vt. 617.. ..
Minnesota Benefit Association
deductions ...l 607... . X1X
Nurses, labor agreement ................ 614.. ..
Salaries .. ..., ... o 617....
Transit salary deductions .. .............. 614.. ..
Environmental impact, review of actions ... .447.. ..
Federal funds........................oes. 6l4.. ..
Glen Lake state sanitorium, closing ........ 357....
Handicapped persens, meetings............ SH....
Historical memorials. ............... ... ... 499 ...
Job sharing project ............ ...t 372....
Labor negotiations ...............oooni.. 617....

Land acquisition ...............coeieoia. 458....



1762 INDEX
Chap. Art.
STATE-—Continued
Privacy of data, revenue recaptures ........ 607....XIl
Procurement, small business .. .. ........... 361..
Real estate
Appraised value . .............. ... ... 614.
Brooklyn Center, conveyance to ......... 569..
Chicago and Northwestern Transportation
Company, conveyance to............ 398..
First Lutheran Church, conveyance to .., .521.
Kandiyohi county, conveyance to ........ 489. ...
Owatonna, conveyance to............... 521....
Railroad land sale...................... 558....
Salecosts .......... ...l 6i4. ...
Thief River Falls, conveyance to......... 473, ...
Virginia, conveyance to................. 473, ...
Willmar, conveyanceto................. 614. ...
Small business, procurement............... 361.
Venue of actions, state lands and waters ... 598,
STATE UNIVERSITIES (See Education)
STATUTES (See also Popular Names,
Acts by, and Revisor of Statutes)
Disadvantaged person definition ........ ... 361, ..
Revisorsbilt ........................... 509...
Small business definitions ................. 361...
TAXES
Aircraft
Penalties ............... ... ..o, 422, ..
Substituted aircraft ..................... 422
Alcohol ... ... . i 607... . XIX
Estate
Administration. .........c.coieiiiiiiaa,. 439..
Calculation .. .....ovveierie ... 439.
Credits. . .....ooiii i 439 .
Deductions . .............oooiiLL.. 439,
Definitions . ...................... ... 439..
Income tax
Deduction.........ovvieennain s, 419.
Liability. .. ... ..o, 439.
Marital deduction ...................... 439,
Personal representatives ................ 439. .
Gasohol................ccooiiiiinn.., 607. .. . XVIIi
Gasoline
Gasohol................. ... ... 607.... . XVII
Rate. ... ..o 608....
Gravel ......... ... i 607... . XIX
Income ... ... 607....1



INDEX 1763
Chap. Art. Sec Page
TAXES—Continued
Abatements .. .. ... ...l L 159
Altermative tax......................... 607....1 ... L.l 1162
Basisforsales ...................... ... 607....1 ... ... 1162
Cooperative apartments, foreclosed
IMETESt ..ot 562.... ... Ll 782
Corporations .................oveennn. 607....IX ... .. 1249
Credits
Dependentcare...................... 07....1 .. 1162
Energy devices. ................. ..., L 1162
Joint returns. ......... ..o 5 1162
Political contributions. .. .............. 607....1 ... Ll 1162
Quadriplegic. .................... ... e07....1 ... Ll 1162
Solarcollectors ...................... 607....1 ... .. 1162
Deductions
Entertainment expenses. .............. 607....1 ... Ll 1162
Estate taX ..........cccvuivaniiinnn.. 4a39.... .. 239
Individual housing accounts ........... b 564
Inheritance tax. . ...............000n 419.... .. 159
Initiative and referendum expenses. .. .. SB7.... L. L.l 1035
Investment
Company dividends ................ 607....1 ... L. 1162
Trusts ... 607....1 ... L. 1162
Product liabitity loss .................. 607....1 . L. 1162
Utility refunds ... .................... 419.... .. L. 159
Effectivedates......................... 607....1 .. 1162
Estate tax liability............. e 439.... ... L. 239
Exemptions, death benefits.............. a9.... .. 159
Foreclosed interests,
cooperative apartments ............. 562.... .. .oo.. 782
Gross income
Estate tax liability .. .................. 49.... .. ol 159
Federal references. ................... a49.... L. 159
Modifications .. ...................... 607....1 ... ... 1162
Individual housing accounts ............. 512.... ... el 564
Inheritance tax liability ................. 419. .. .. ... 159
Initiative and referendum expenses....... - 1035
Minnesota exempt interest dividends . .. .. L 1162
Minimum tax, capital gains.............. O 1162
Non-game wildlife checkoff.............. 607....1 ... .. 1162
Obsolete language. ............. ..., A9 L 159
Partnerships ... .........covv i 419...0 Lo el 159
Pension lump sum payments............. 607....1 .0 . 1162
Political contributions................ L0701 Lo 1162
Property tax refund .................... 607....111 ... ......... 1210
Proprietorships ..................... ... 419.... . Lol 159
Radio and television station sales ........ 607....1 ... L 1162
Reciprocity payments, interest . .......... 7 R 1162
Small business election. .. ............... 607....1 ... L 1162
Inheritance
Income tax deduction.................., 419.... ... . 159
Liquor
Wine ... 607.. . . XIX ... ... 1331
Motor vehicles
[nstallment payments ................... 498.... ... ol 443



i764 INDEX
Chap Art. Sec Page
TAXES—Continued
Proration. ................ .ol 270 L0 207
Occupation, distribution .................. 607Vl ... L 1237
Omnibus act,..................oiiia.. 607.... ... ... 1160
Property ... .. ... ... 607,011 .. oL 1195
Administration. .. ....... oo i ieenn 4370 .. il 225
Agricultural land. ............... ... . 437.... .. Ll 225
607....10 1195
Assessors meetings ... 423.... .. . 199
Campsites ... ... .. i 607...11 ... .. 1195
Charitable corporations . ................ $62.... .. ol 782
Classification, notice.................... L 225
Concessions ...........ccoiviiniiiaann 607....11 ... ... 1195
Condominiums. ............... e 582.... .. L. 978
Conservation classification, local
approval ... o i ilini 4370 oo . 225
Cooperatives ...........coovviannnnnn.. 562. ... cee e 782
Exemptions ...............o0iiiiiin. 607....11 e e 1195
Equalization aid review commiltee,
agriculture commissioner............. 290 L e 21
Equalization board meetings............. 4370 L. 225
Family farm corporations, definition. ... .. 4970 L. ool 441
. Fiscal disparities ....................... L T 1222
Caleulation . .......ccovveeionaaaa.. a37..... Lo el 225
Neorthfield exclusion .................. B0 92
Homesteads ........................... 607....11 - 1195
Supplementary relief ................. 607....VIL ... 1237
INtErest .. e 437.0..0 oo ool 225
Levy limits
Inflation adjustment .................. 607....1T ... ... 1195
Towns, repeal ........... ... ... ..., 437 ..., .. .. 225
Metropolitan agricultural preserves..... .. 566.... ... oLl 869
Mobile homes .................... ..., 607....1L .. Ll 1195
Native prairie. ...............co0i et 4320 L. .. 214
Neighborhood real estate trusts .......... S62.... L. Ll 782
Penalties .. ............ ..o 43700 . e 225
Population information ................. 487 ... ... Ll 387
Recreational property .................. 607....11 e e 1195
Refund .............. ...t 607....01 ... ... 1210
Reimbursements ....................... 607....1IV. ... oLl 1214
Settlement dates .................... ... 418. ... Ce e 158
Tax forfeited land, assurance account..... L X . .719
Tax increment financing ................ 607....VL ... L. 1222
Transmission lines...................... 607....X o 1249
Utilities ... ... 67, X L 1249
Unimproved land ...................... o07... 11 Lo 1195
Valuation :

CAbatement .. ... ...l 607....11 - ... ..., 1210
Appeals, evidence. . .............. ..., 443, .. ; e e 270
Hearings ..................ooiiaaan. 437.... .. 223
Sales ratio studies ............... ... 443.... .. L.l 270
Variance, apportionment.............. 616.... ... ... 1568

Waste disposal sites-. ... ................ 564, XIII ... ..., 866
607.... 11 ... ... 1195
Wetlands. ........... ... ... oo 432,000 L. ool 214



Chap. Art.
TAXES—Continued
Revenue recapture ... ...... ... ... ...... 607... . XII
Sales
Aircraft and aircraft parts . ....... ... .. .. 607....V
Arts eveats, admissions ......... ... ... 607....V
Duluth. ... ool 511....
Exemptions ............. e 607....V
Tacomite ... 607....VII
Tax stamping machines ................... 607. ... XIX
Transit )
Tax increase voided . ................... 6i4....
Levy. .o oo 607. .. . XIII
TEACHERS
Certificates, permanent .. ................. 609....VI
COMIFACES .+ v v v it nnan e naien s 609. ... V1
Discharge hearings ....................... 609....VI
Health benefits ......... e 609....V1
Labor relations .......... ..o, 617....
Licenses, supervisory and
sapport persoanel .. ...l 345, ..
Mobility, community colleges and
state Universities ........ ..ol 454, , ..
Retirement
Benefits................ ...l 342. ...
Brainerd community college ............. 600 .. .
Early retirement ....................... 609....VI
Reemployment ............-c.....o.ue 342....
State contribution . ... ... ... 614. ...
Vocational teachers .................... 609....V
Substitutes, independent districts. . ......... 609.,..VI
‘Teaching board, members, rules ......... .. 3M5....
TELEPHONES
Emergency services, reimbursement ... ... .. 614....
THIEF RIVER FALLS, CITY OF (See Cities)
TORTS :
Building improvements, actions . ........... 518....
Dogs, liability for injuries ................. 347....
Execution exemption ..................... 599....
Product liability, defenses, parties.......... 614. ...
Railroad injuries . ...............ooovui. ., 460. . ..
TOWNS
Biomassfuel. ...l 614 ...
Bond interest .. ................ e 607....VIII
Cable communications commission ......... 614. ...
Cartways, costs .......... . 435. ...
Cemeteries, maintenance cost ............. 356....
Conservation lands, local approval ... ...... 437....
Contract set-asides ....................... 462. ...
Contracts, progress payments,
performance . ...........cooiianian. 464. ...

Sec. Page



1766 INDEX

Chap. Art. Sec. Page
TOWNS—Continued
Depositories, security. . ................... e 740
Deputy clerks, compensation .............. 6.... ... . 73
Elections, hours. ......................... 416. ... Cee e 148
Employees, severance pay................. 6l4. ... U 11 PR 1523
Environmental impact, review of actions . .. .447. .. cen e 275
Greenwood, bridge assessment ............ 360, ... e i 56
Highways, repair before reversion.......... 402, ... e e 123
Industrial development
Bond interest.......................... 7....vine ... L 1247
Energy projects ..........c.cooeeiiian... 480. . .. e e 377
Jails ..o 5.0 L 1119
Project hearings. .............. . ... 595.... cen e 1105
Levylimits .. ... . .. ................ 607,11 e e 1195
Repeal................................ 437.... L L 225
Meetings. date, place. notice .............. R 55
Mileage
Allowances. . .......................... 607. .. XIX ... ...l 1331
Officers..................oiiiint. 366. ... e e 73
Moose Lake. sanitary district .............. 507.... Cee e 461
Officers. mileage . ........................ I6.... . 73
Platreview ... ... ... .. .................. 533000 L ol 635
Police service agreements ................. S19.... Lo Lol 597
Population information ................... 487.... .. 387
Railroad authorities ...................... 6l6.... ... 1568
Retirement. severance pay ................ 600.... ... ...l 1129
Roads, fences. ... ..................... 435.... .. 221
Severance PAY .. .. .......iiiiiiiaaaaeen s ald .. [ ] SR 1523
Speed limits, urban districts ............... 498.... L. el 443
Subdivision regulation .................... 366. ... Cee e 869
Tax increment financing .................. 607....VI ... .ol 1222
Training for officials...................... 320 L0 634
Waste management. . ......... ... ... ..., T 786
White Bear, water and sewer services ...... /... o 55
Windemere, sanitary district............... 507.... L. ool 461
Winona, building official .................. SI8.... Lo 595
Zoning
Elections, notice ....................... 4l6.... L. . 148
Parcels described by metes and bounds .. .360.... ... .......... 771
Welfare facilities .. ..................... 612.... ... L 1432
TRADE REGULATIONS
Advertising, licensed occupations .......... 6., L. el 1115
Dies and molds, ownership................ 84.... . L 1030
Formaldehyde in building materials ........ 5940 L e 1101
Licensed occupations, advertising .......... 9., Lo e 1115
Trade secrets . ... ... ... i oot aan, b 1101
Privacyofdata. ....................... L 1144
Uniform Trade Secrets Act................ 594,00 Lo ool 1101
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS (See also Motor Vehicles)
Agricultural equipment, movement......... 438 ... Cee e 237
Blood tests, paramedics............. e 395.... L. e [s

Constables, chemical tests for intoxication. . .
Crossovers, USe .............ooviieeannens

a8y . R 383



INDEX

Chap. Art.
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS—Continued

Drunken driving

Blood tests, paramedics................. 395...

Certificates of analysis . ................. 553...
Juveniles . . ... 580...
Lights, ambulance drivers ................. 404, .
Paramedics, blood tests . .. ................ 395...
Parking rule repeal ............ ... L 370.
Penalties .. ............ ... ool 520.
Pickup trucks, trailers .................... 491.
Speed limits, urban districts .......... ... 498 ..
Speed, penalties .......................L, 520. .
Urban districts, speed limits ............... 498 .

TRANSPORTATION (See also Highways)

Airspace leases .............. ... ... 533,
Apprapriations

Rail service improvement ............... 610...

Ride programs......................... 579...
Cemetery preservation.................... 457. ..
Commoen carriers, duties .. ................ 460 .
Easements, relinquishment ................ 533...
Enforcement of carrier regulation .......... 465. ..
Excessreal estate .. ...................... 333...
Finance study commission................. 614, ..
Funds. .. ... 607... . XIV
Grade crossings . . ...........c..cooii.L 460. .
Interest payments to contractors .. ......... 464 ..
Metropolitan sports facility access .......... 608 . .
Metropolitan transit

Budget review ................ ..., atd. ...

Costsreview. . ....oootiiiien i 614. ...
Motor carriers

Drivers ......... .o i 465. . ..

Enforcement .. ...... ... ... . 465. ...

Floatercards ...............c.ccunv.... 465. ...

Rules. ... i 465...
Parachutes, regulation .................... 488, ..
Paratransit grants ..............coveennn.. 462 ...
Park and ride program.................... 579...
Parkingrule repeal ....................... 370...
Plats of highways......................... 538...
Rail bank program ....................... 558...
Railroad regulation. ...................... 460. .
Rail service improvement . ................ 610. ..
Real estate interests ...................... 533.
Ride sharing program..................... 579..
Rulerepeal ...y, 370. .
Safety accountl . ........ ..., §33.
Small business set asides .................. 361. .
Study commission .. ........... ... ... 614.
Subsurface leases. . ...l 533..
Transportation regulation board ........... 334,
Travel information franchises.............. 494,
Traverse des Sioux lands . ................. 489.



1768 INDEX

Chap.
TRANSPORTATION REGULATION BOARD

Carrier regulation ........................ 534..
Establishment, duties . .................... 534..
TREASURER. STATE
Appropriations
Real estate assurance account ........... 543.
Statebond fund....... ... ... .o 607
Real estate assurance account ............. 543.
TRUST COMPANIES (See Banks)
TRUSTS
Business trusts, reciprocal and
interinsurance contracts .. .............
Disclaimer of interests . ................... 439
Neighborhood real estate trusts, taxation. .. .562..
TUBERCULOSIS (See Health)
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
Benefits, disqualifications ................. 508..
CETA employees ........................ 508.
Charge of benefits
Natural disasters . ...................... 508. .
Successor employers.................... 508..
Penalties . ..., 508..
Public employees. payments............... 508..
Reimbursements . ........................ 508. .
UNIFORM ACTS
Uniform Condominium Act ............... 582.
Uniform Limited Partnership Act .......... 582.
Uniform Trade Secrets Act................ 594.
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
Appropriations
« Ethanolplant.......................... 579.
Rural health cooperatives ............... 454.
Confidential employees ................... 617..
Damstadies..... ... 585..
Employees .............................. 617..
Ethanol demonsiration plant .............. 579..
Laborrelations .......................... 617.
USURY (See Interest)
UTILITIES
Biomass fuel.......... ... ... ... ... 614.
Certificates of need, generating facilities ... .579.

Art.



INDEX 1769
Chap Art. Sec. Page
UTILITIES—Continued
Condemnation, contiguous property ........ 614. 87......... 1485
Consumer services section, proceedings ... .. 579.... .. ool 942
Delinquency charges...................... 519.... .. 942
Energy conservation improvements......... 579.... . oLl 942
Environmental impact statements,
condemnation .................. . ..., 614..... 88......... 1486
Hydroelectric power generation............ S85.... ... ool 1032
Municipal electric power, foreign
DUSINESSES . ..o e e 405.... ... .. 125
Nuclear power safety .........«........... 611.... ... ..., 1429
Pipelines, relocation . ............coooit, S33.... .. .. 635
a40,.... .. . 266
Telephones, reimbursable services. ......... 614. ... 147......... 1522
Taxation .. ..ot 607....X ... .ol 1249
VETERANS
ApPropriations .........ccoeiiiiaaiaiin 614, . 19......... 1444
War dead memorial .......... ..o 546_.... ... ..., 727
Civil service, Vietnam veterans ............ 614.... ... ..., 1436
Commissioner, Quties .. ..o cvvvveeerannn.. 4. ... . . 140
Education benefits .. ..................... 614, ... 1494
Guardians . ...t 44 ... . .. 140
Home, eligibility ......................... 414.... .. oo 140
Vietnam, outreach program ............... 350.... .. ool 33
Vocational education tuition...... ... ... .. 609....V 14......... 1389
Voluntary services. . ... .. vvvvanvviiaanen . 140
VIRGINIA, CITY OF (See Cities)
WAREHOUSES
Agriculture department ... .......... ... ... 42 . L . 267
TenantS . ... it - 267
WASHINGTON COUNTY (5ee Counties)
WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD
Appropriations, waste management ........ 564, . XM ... Ll 862
Establishment, duties . .................... S84 ... L . 786
Hazardous wasle ... ...coovrrenvnrannnnn 564. ... .. ... 786
WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS
Establishment, duties . . ... covva .. Sed4.. . VHL ... ..., 818

WATER CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS
Bonds and insurance



1770 INDEX
Chap.  Art. Sec. Page
WATER PLANNING BOARD
Duties, extension. members ... ............ M8.... .. Lol 736
WATERS
Anokaditches ... ... ... .. ... .. 614. S4......... 1484
Ditches, abandonment, consolidation,

TEPAIL . o ene e 552.... .. il 744
Diving. safety. .......... ... el 363.... L 68
Metropolitan area drainage................ 614. .. B5......... 1484
Motorboat noise ................ .00 lL 530.... .. Lol 624
Ramsey county wetlands . . ................ 614 . .. 165......... 1530
Scuba and skindiving. .................... 363.... oo 68
Waste management. ...................... 564.... L. Lol 786
Watercraft regulation . .................... 568.... ... ool 885

WATERSHED DISTRICTS
Environmental impact, review of actions .., 447 ... .. . ... .. 275
Metropolitan area ........................ 614. 85......... 1484
Nine Mile Creek
Administrative fund . ... ... L 614. 86......... 1485
Repair and maintenance ................ 501.... oo Ll 449
Red Lake, administrative fund............. 614. 86......... 1485
Riley-Purgatory Creek
Administrative fund .. ... ... L 614. 86......... 1485
Repair and maintenance ................ 50L.... L. Ll 449
WELFARE
Abuse of vulnerable adults ................ 54200 L. Lol 12
Adoption exchange . .................... .. 614, 132......... 1510
APPropriations ........... oo, 614, 29 1448
Abuse of vulnerable adults .............. 542.... L. Lol 712
Commitment evaluation. ................ 570.... ... ... 896
General assistance costs. ................ 536.... ... .. 688
Hearing impaired services ............... SM.... . e 927
Medical assistance. ..................... S27.... . 613
Mental health care, approval of facilities. .506.... ... .. ... .. .. 459
Nursing home
Reimbursement . ..................... 5700 ... L. il 896
Screenming ... 515.... . Lol 931
Personal needs allowances............... 563.... ... ... 784
Senior citizen’s volunteer services ........ a55.... L. . 291
Supplemental aid....................... 7.0 L0 Ll 613
Catastrophic health expense
Administration. ... ............... ..., 49,0 ... 28
Fraud........ ... ... i, 34900 L0 Ll 28
Records. ... ... e M9.... .. 28
Childcustody........ooiviiienr s, 589.... .. .l 1070
Children’s center, repeal .................. 3 362
Community residential facilities,

operating grants. .. ................... 367.... .. . 74
Dependent children, responsible relatives .. 408.... ... ... .. ..... 128
Disqualification, property ................. 614. 130......... 1509
Employees, merit system.................. 614. 129......... 1508



Chap Art.
WELFARE—Continued
Fostercare review...................... 555.
General asgistance...............ooann 536.
Battered women and children.
shelter facilities .................... 544, .
Medicalcare......... ...t 536..
Negotiated payments ................... 536..
Payments ...............ccccoieioon.. 536..
Qualification ............ccoviivviiiinn. 536..
Training programs. ..............oov..n 536.
Hearing impaired setvices ................. 574.
Hospital planning committees.............. 614.
Medical assistance
Income disregarded .................... 527..
Nursing home screening. . ............... 575..
Mental health centers and clinics,
approval of facilities.................. 506. ..
Mentally retarded and cerebral palsied,
community facilities .................. 367.
Nursing home
Reimbursement . ................. ..ot 570..
614.
Screening ... ... 575..
Personal needs allowances. ................ 563..
Pregnant women ......................... 589..
Reports of abuse of vulnerable adults. ... ... 542. .
Residential facilities, zoning ............... 612,
Supplemental aid, income disregarded . ... .. 527.
Tuberculosis, patients. ... ...........oocnn. 357.
WESTERN LAKE SUPERIOR
SANITARY DISTRICT
Waste districts .. ... anns 564. .. VI
WEST ST. PAUL, CITY OF (See Cities)
WHITE BEAR, TOWN OF (Sce Towns)
WILLMAR, CITY OF (See Cities)
WINDEMERE, TOWN OF (See Towns)
WINONA, CITY OF (See Cities)
WINONA, TOWN OF (See Towns)
WORKERS COMPENSATION
Automobile insurance, coordination
of benefits........................... 539..
Balers ............ ... i 385..
Benefits, annual adjustment ............... 389..
Coverage, election ....................... 392.
Elective coverage ..............coooii 392.
Family farm definition .................... 556.



1772 INDEX
Chap. Art. Sec. Page
WORKERS' COMPENSATION—Continued
| 3711113 oA 385.... L. e 107
Natural resources department volunteers. .. .384.... ... .......... 105
Rate hearings. .........coovvinonnniin .. 556.... L. e 753
Reinsurance association................... 556.... ... Lo 753
Supplementary benefits, annual
adjustment . ........ ... ... L 389.... .. o, 110
Threshermen ...............cciiiiinn... 385.... o et 107
TuberculoSis. ... ..o 357000 0 L e, 43
Veterans' volunlary services ............... a14.... .. 140
ZONING
Counties, NOICE .. ....covieennrinineenen. 477, ... . e 366
Metropolitan agricultural preserves......... 566.... ... ..o 869
Subdivision regulation .................... 566.... ... ool 869
Parcels described by metes and bounds ...560.... ... .......... 771
O OWIIS e e s 416.... .. ... 148
Welfare residential facilities ............... 612.... ... ...l 1432
ZOOLOGICAL GARDEN
APProprialions . ............coooiiiiienan 614, . 4. 1442
Bonds ... 614, ... R - RO 1442
Investment account. .. .............. ... ... 607, XIV ... ... 1261
Nameand mark........... ... .coviiunnn. a33.... . . 219
Rules...........coiir it 433.... L0 e 216



